
Land Use & Transportation 
Development Forum Agenda 
8:30-10 a.m. Thursday, April 29, 2021
Virtual meeting via Zoom https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86248125052 

8:30 Welcome/Overview Andy Back, Manager, 
• Review Development Forum purpose Planning and Development Services 
• Review agenda
• Activity and staff updates

Matt Craigie, Economic Development Manager, 
County Administrative Office 

Brian Dorland, Senior Building Inspector, 
Building Services

Theresa Cherniak, Principal Planner, 
Community Planning 

Andy Back

8:45 Update: Washington County’s Economic 
Development Program

9:05 VuSpex video inspection service

9:20  Middle Housing

9:30 Staffing Reductions and Service Impacts 
in Current Planning and Building Services

9:40 Q & A

9:55 Forum Wrap-up Andy Back 

Fall Development Forum: Thursday, Oct. 28, 2021 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86248125052
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86248125052
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=182
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=1290
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=2004
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=3719
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=4238
https://youtu.be/65iEGVOcj8M?t=4947
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=65iEGVOcj8M&t=431s


       April 29, 2021 Development Forum Resources 
Planning and Development Services Division 
Department of Land Use & Transportation 
www.co.washington.or.us/pds 

 
 
Washington County Land Development Process 
https://www.co.washington.or.us/LDProcess 
 
Development Application Forms and Resources 
www.co.washington.or.us/DevResources 

• Summary of CDC Amendments pursuant to R&O 18-99 
• Neighborhood Meeting Packet 

 

Andy Back | Planning and Development Services Manager 
503-846-3519 direct | 503-846-2908 fax 
andy_back@co.washington.or.us 

Theresa Cherniak | Community Planning Principal Planner 
503-846-3961 direct | 503-846-4412 fax 
theresa_cherniak@co.washington.or.us 

Matt Craigie | Economic Development Manager 
503-846-8295 direct | 971-284-0727 mobile 
matt_craigie@co.washington.or.us 

Brian Dorland | Building Services Senior Inspector 
503-720-7855 direct | 503-846-3993 fax 
Brian_dorland@co.washington.or.us 

Scott Linfesty | Building Official 
503-846-6757 direct | 503-846-3993 fax 
scott_linfesty@co.washington.or.us 

Stephen Roberts | Director 
503-846-3798 direct 
stephen_roberts@co.washington.or.us 

Stephen Shane| Current Planning Principal Planner 
503-846-8127 direct | 503-846-2908 fax 
stephen_shane@co.washington.or.us 

Erin Wardell | Transportation Planning Principal Planner 
503-846-3876 direct | 503-846-4412 fax 
erin_wardell@co.washington.or.us 
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